



\$~35

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 963/2025

MALA BHAGAT BALI

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SANDEEP CHANDRA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shailaditya Gopal Krishna,
Adv. for D-1 (Mobile No.
8800167778)
Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Adv. for
D-2 (appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

%

ORDER
30.03.2026

**I.A.No.8485/2026 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of the plaintiff for condonation of delay in filing
replication and affidavit of admission/denial to the
written statement filed by defendant no.2)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 27.04.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Notice issued. Learned counsels for the defendant nos.1 & 2 accept notice and formal issuance of notice is waived.
4. Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 submits that he has no objection, if the application is allowed, however, plaintiff may be directed to supply copy of the application as well as replication.



5. Learned counsel for the defendant no.2 submits that he has no objection, if the application is allowed.
6. Heard.
7. In view of the averments made in the application as well as no objection furnished by learned counsel for the defendant no.2, the captioned application is allowed and delay in filing replication by the plaintiff to the written statement of defendant no.2 is condoned. Replication to the written statement of defendant no.2 is taken on record.
8. Plaintiff is directed to supply copy of the application and replication to learned counsel for defendant no.1 within a week.
9. IA stands disposed of.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 30, 2026/nk