



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 963/2025 & I.A. Nos. 32858/2025 & 12085/2026**

MALA BHAGAT BALI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Adiraj Bali, Adv.

versus

SANDEEP CHANDRA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Adv. for D-2
(Through VC)

Mr. Shailaditya Gopal Krishna and
Ms. Pragya Samal, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

I.A. 12085/2026

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 under Order I Rule 10(2) of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC") for impleadment of Ms. Roma Bhagat Baraya, as a necessary and proper party.
2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsels appearing for the plaintiff and defendant no. 2.
3. Let reply be filed by the plaintiff and defendant no. 2, within a period of four weeks, from today.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

CS(OS) 963/2025

5. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that he shall file rejoinder to the reply to I.A. 32858/2025.



6. Accordingly, let the needful be done in terms of the order passed by the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).
7. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial), for completion of pleadings and for further proceedings, on 10th July, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/KR