



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 963/2025**

MALA BHAGAT BALI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Nanda, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

SANDEEP CHANDRA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shailaditya Gopalkrishna,
Adv. for D-1
Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Adv. for
D-2 (appeared through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

%

ORDER
10.07.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **07.09.2026**.

Reader to
SH. SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 10, 2026/nk